

ITEM NO.1608

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1924/2025

ARUNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 165822/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 165823/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 25-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R.k Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Anjale Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Notice, returnable for 03.09.2025.

The petitioner is at liberty to seek time before the court below. It is further observed that the court concerned shall consider such request of the petitioner to adjourn the proceedings before it, in light of the fact that this Court is seized with the Transfer Petition.

(KANIKA TAYAL)

SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)

COURT MASTER (NSH)