

ITEM NO.1614

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1924/2025

ARUNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 165822/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 165823/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 03-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Anjale Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Taiyyab Khan Salmani, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice, returnable within four weeks, through the  
Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Mainpuri, Uttar Pradesh.

(LOKESH ARORA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR