

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1924/2025

ARUNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 165822/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 165823/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Anjale Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P Murugesan, Adv.

Mr. Taiyyab Khan Salmani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the month of January, 2026.

(CHANDRESH)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER (NSH)