

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition(Civil) No.1924/2025

ARUNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 165822/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY & IA No. 165823/2025 -
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Thakre, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anjale Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Sangita Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Shilpkar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shabeena Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. With a view to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of matrimonial dispute between the parties, they are directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 26-2-2026 at 11.00 a.m.
2. The parties shall initially attend the mediation proceedings through online mode and thereafter if need be or as directed by the learned Mediator, they will have to appear physically.
3. The Supreme Court Mediation Centre is requested to give a Report to this Court as expeditiously as possible.
4. List the matter immediately after the Mediation Report is received.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)