

ITEM NO.1620

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 481/2026

ARUNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 139616/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY AND
IA No. 139618/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. P Murugesan, Adv.
Ms. Anjale Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner relies upon notice issued in T.P.(C) No. 1924/2025.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with T.P.(C) No. 1924/2025.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)